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Worship 

In this week’s worship, we listened to the story of Noah’s 

Ark and we thought about how the rainbow was used as a 

symbol of hope during a time of uncertainty when there 

was a global pandemic.  We considered what we can do to 

help ourselves feel more hopeful when we are worried or 

scared.  The children suggested things such as speaking to 

a family member, doing something they enjoy and keeping 

a positivity diary.   

Chester FC 

On Thursday, three of our Y6 girls enjoyed a fantastic day 

at Chester FC.  They had a tour of the stadium before 

enjoying a coaching session and a CDAT tournament.  A big 

thank you to Miss Simcock at Utkinton Primary for 

organising a wonderful experience and thank you to Mrs 

McAree for taking them.   

PE Kits 

Can we request that the following year groups wear PE kits 

next week, in addition to their normal PE day please. 

Y1/Y2/Y3/Y4 - Monday 29th 

Rec and Y5- Tuesday 30th 

 

Second Hand Toy Sale 

Our School Council would like to organise a second-hand 

toy sale to raise funds for Alder Hey Children’s Hospital.  If 

you have any unwanted toys please bring them into school 

by Friday 9th February.  The toy sale will take place on 

Friday 16th February (further details will be sent out 

nearer the time).  Thank you for 

your support!   

 

Forest School Kit 

Please could we remind you to send children to school 

with appropriate footwear and clothing on their forest 

school day. Forest school is a loved part of the curriculum, 

but the ground is quite muddy meaning we may not be 

able to take all children out if too many forget kit. 
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Dates 

Tuesday 6th February 3:30pm - York Residential Meeting 

Thursday 15th February 3:30pm - Pensarn Residential 

Meeting 

Friday 16th February  - charity toy sale 

WB 19th February - Half term 

Thursday 7th March—Y5 residential meeting 4:30pm 

Friday 8th March - EYFS/KS1 Mothering Sunday service  

Tuesday 19th March—Y5 Singfest concert 12:15-13:30. 

Parents can purchase tickets nearer the time.  

20th-22nd March Y5 at Conway 

w/b 25th March - Parents Consultations 

25th-28th March Y6 at Pensarn 

Wednesday 27th March - Y2-Y5 Easter service at St 

Oswald’s 2pm 

Thursday 28th March - Last day of term 

Monday 15th April - Return to school 

Tuesday 23rd April - Y2 at Nantwich Museum 

1st-3rd May - Y4 at York 

Monday 6th May—Bank Holiday 

Friday 10th May - Class photos 

WB 13th May - KS2 SATS 

WB 27th May - Half Term 

Tuesday 4th June - Return to school 

WB 3rd June and 10th June - Y4 Multiplication Check 

WB 10th June - Y1 Phonics Screening 

Tuesday 2nd and Wednesday 3rd July - Y6 transition days 

at HCCS 

4th-5th July - Y2 at Tattenhall 

Saturday 6th July - Garden Party 

Monday 15th July - Sports Day (AM) 

Monday 15th July - Y6 Leaver’s Service 2pm 

Friday 19th July - Last day of term 

 

Class Services 

Each Thursday a class will walk to St Oswald’s for a 

children’s service. Parents are welcome to join. We leave 

school around 10:10am and the service begins at 10:30 

and lasts around 30 minutes.  

Thursday 1st February—Year 3 and 

Year 4 

Thursday 8th February—Year 1 and 

Y2 

Thursday 15th February—Reception 

 

 

 

 

 


